
Chair’s Report 
22nd October – 5th December 

 

Tuesday 22nd October 
11 a.m. 

Memorial Service – The Rt .Hon Lord Mayor of 
Cardiff, Councillor Jane Henshaw 
Llandaff Cathedral, Cardiff 

Friday 25th October 
3.30 p.m. 

Official Opening of the Zone 
Caldicot 

Friday 1st November 
10.45 a.m. 

Annual Service of Remembrance for the 6th HMS 
Monmouth 
St Mary’s Priory Church, Monmouth 

Thursday 7th November 
10 – 2  

Bronze Young Ambassador Conference 
Thornwell Primary School,  Chepstow 

Friday 8th November 
3 p.m. 

Armistice Day Service  
Llanelly Hill 

Saturday 9th November 
7 p.m. 

Gwent Bach Choir Concert 
St Mary’s Priory, Abergavenny 

Sunday 10th November 
11 a.m. 

Remembrance Service & Parade 
Abergavenny 

Sunday 10th November 
3 p.m. 

Remembrance Service 
St Ellis Parish Church, Gilwern 

Monday 11th November 
11 a.m. 

Armistice Day Service 
County Hall, Usk 

Monday 18th November 
11 a.m. 

International Day for the Elimination of Violence 
Against Women and White Ribbon Day 
Neuadd, Senedd  

Friday 22nd November 
12 p.m. 

Art Exhibition to mark the International Day for the 
Elimination of Violence Against Women and White 
Ribbon Day 
Gwent Police HQ, Cwmbran 

Wednesday 25th November 
7 p.m. 

Dignity Bags for Women – AGM and Quiz 
Bulwark Community Centre, Chepstow 

Thursday 28th November 
9 a.m. 

White Ribbon Day Week – raising awareness 
Abergavenny Market 

Friday 30th November Welcome Albanian Delegation 
Chairs office, Usk 

Tuesday 3rd December 
11 a.m. 

Citizenship Ceremony 
Registrars Office, Usk 

Wednesday 4th December 
6.30 p.m. 

Forest of Dean Civic Carol Service 
Coleford Baptist Church, Coleford 

Thursday 5th December 
4.40 p.m. 

Cyfannol Women’s Aid – ‘Hamper for Hope Event’ 
Whitehead’s Sports & Social Club, Newport 

 


